## M2000008147

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del> </del>		
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>#</i> )		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				





400351139154

00/28/20 -01816 - 003 - \*#125.00







## COVER LETTER

Sunshine Dreams Holdings LLC

TO: Registration Section
Divising of Corporations

SUBJECT:		oranio randingo dado	_	
	Name	of Limited Liability Company	_	
		Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida eferenced foreign limited liability company to transact bus		
Please return al	l correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:		
	Suzanne Bagert, Esq.			
Name of Person				
	Bagert Law Group			
	Firm/Company			
	195 Montague St. , 14th F1001	•	ê.	
		Address -	- ,	
	Brooklyn, NY 11201		- <del>g*</del>	
	Ci	ty/State and Zip Code		
	courtney@socialflyny.com			
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)		
For further info	rmation concerning this matter, please call	:		
Suzant	nc Bagert	at ( ) 523-9565  Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	_	
	g Address:	Street Address:		
_	Registration Section Registration Section			
	Division of Corporations Division of Corporations			
	Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallal	hassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		
Please	ed is a check for the following amount: make check payable to: FLORIDA DEP  5.00 Filing Fee	& 🗆 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🗀 \$160.00 Filing Fee		

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION BOSIDER, FLORIDA STUTTES, THE POLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A POREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: 1. Sunshine Dreams Holdings LLC (Name of Forciga Limited Liability Company, must include "Lamited Liability Company," L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ns as Florida. The character segar great packade "Limited (Arbitity Company," "L.L.C," or "L.L.C.") 85-1864877 Delaware (FEI saxber, if applicable) Ourselection water the law of which toroign include fability company is organised. not applicable 460 NE 28th St., Apt 3603 460 NE 28th St., Apt 3603 Maling Address 5. (Exect Address of Frencisch Colors) Miami, FL 33137 Miami, FL 33137 7. Name and atreet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Courtney Spritzer Name: 460 NE 28th St., Apt 3603 Office Address: Miami (C)7) Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited limited limited company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:  Courtney Spritzer  Name:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Name: Stephanic Cartin	
■Member	Address: 460 NE 28th St., Apt 3603	Member	Address: 235 Isle Verde Way Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	
■ Authorized	Miami FL 33137	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	□Other	□Other	Other	
			· <del>:</del>	
☐ Manager	Name:	☐ Manager	Name:	
□ Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
JAuthorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other	Other	
OManager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
] Member	Address:	☐ Member	Address:	
Authorized		☐ Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	□Other	☐ Other	

- 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typod or practed name of signes					
Courtney Spritzer	V				
	Signature of an Archarized person				
CM					

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SUNSHINE DREAMS HOLDINGS LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020.

e at corp delaware pov/aut

Authentication: 203237148

Date: 07-07-20